
 

STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN 

WESTERN ZONE LAHORE  

 
TENDER NOTICE OF DIFFERENT ITEMS AGAINST TENDER ENQUIRY #03/2019 

 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Western Zone, Lahore, invites sealed bids from GST registered 

Suppliers/Firms for the supply of following items.  

Sr.# Items Description  QTY Specifications 

01 
Air Conditioner 1.5 Ton DC Inverter 
“ORIENT’’ or  EQUIVALENT 

02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Along with complete installation including; extra piping exceeding 

10 ft. 

 Copper cooling pipe with Electric wire 110x76- 3 core  

 Circuit Breaker/Power Plug (Japan made) or equivalent. 

 Duct “Adamje’’ or equivalent. 

 Electric copper power cable 7/44 “GM’’  or equivalent 

from main DP to Switch Board. 

  Drain pipe PVC 

1 Capacity 1.5 Ton 

2 AC Functionality Heating & Cooling 

3 AC Design Wall Mount 

4 Inverter Type DC 

5 Cooling Capacity 18000 BTU 

6 Heating Capacity 18000 BTU 

7 Gas R410-A 

8 Voltage 220-240 

 

9 

 

 

Warranty 

Parts 1 Year 

R410-A Gas 1 Year 

Compressor 3 Years 

02 
Personal Computer with Licensed Windows 

 
02 

 System (Intel Corei7-8th Generation),  

 Ram (8GB ),  

 Hard Disk (2 TB SATA.) 

 Chassis(320 W Power Supply) 

 Optical Drive (Tested) DVD-ROM Combo  

 Keyboard & Mouse (Good Quality standard USB),  

 Display (18.5“ LCD preferably multimedia), 

 Ethernet (Gigabit Network Adapter + Wi-Fi Card),  

 Operating System(Windows 10 (Enterprise Edition) 

Licensed 

 Operating Software (Microsoft Office Small business 

Edition /Open Office Free Ware 

Warranty; 3 Years onsite including parts & labor 

03 
Dot Matrix Printer  
 

07 
Epson Printer LQ-310 or Equivalent.      

Warranty; 1 Year onsite including parts & labor 

04 
Dot Matrix Printer  
 

02 
Epson Printer LQ-2190 or Equivalent.      

Warranty ;1 Year onsite including parts & labor 

05 
UPS 3KVA  
 

01 
(Homage’’ or Equivalent) 

Warranty; 1 Year onsite including parts & labor 

06 
Self Start Generator 5 KVA  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Homage  Model HGR-5.05KV-D or Equivalent 

along with Installation & Commissioning 

 Power cable 7/64, 2 core  “GM’’ or Equivalent. 

 Changeover 63 AMP (Bush or Equivalent). 

 Duct “Adamje’’ or equivalent with all type of fitting material & 

relevant accessories. 

Rated Output 5 KW 

Consumption 2.7 liter/hour 

Tank Capacity 25 liters 

Warranty: 1 Year onsite including parts & labor 
 



07 SECURITY SYSTEM 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

 

01 

 

 

 

 

 

 

01 

 

 

01 

 

 

 

One 

job 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CCTV Cameras with relevant accessories Supply /Installation And 

Commissioning  

HIKVISION or Equivalent True Day/night clear vision latest quality 

Bullet Cameras, 2 Mega pixels or more, shoot in Full HD, water proof, High 

speed long distance transmission. Any other feature required for quality 
performance along with all accessories required for installation. 

 

i        16 Channels DVR 

Smart latest quality DVR 16 channels with motion detection and good 

zooming quality, good quality recording resolution, footage downloading, 

online viewing, USB Backup, VGA, TV Synchronous real-time playback 
grid interface & smart search. Multiple network monitoring web views and 

any other feature required for quality performance. 

 

ii        LCD 32’’ 

          Orient or Equivalent with fitting. 

 

iii      Hard Disk SATA 

        HDD (4 TB) for DVR. 

 

iv     Commissioning and installation 

separate power cabling of each camera up to UPS using 2 core 3/29 GM 

Cables or Equivalent, Duct of Adamji or Equivalent, Coaxial Cable RJ6 
40/76 copper wire 2 core Pakistan Cables, or (Equivalent ) 2U Small 

Cabinet for DVR, Adopter, BNC boxes, All Cameras installation, cable 

laying, tasking & commensurate (complete job in all respect). 

 

Warranty; 1 Years onsite including part & labors. 

08 
Bio-Matric Machine  
 01 

ZKT Uface 800 or Equivalent 

Warranty; 1 Year onsite including parts & labor 

09 
Fax Machine  
 02 

HP-M130 FN - LaserJet Pro or Equivalent 

 Monochrome Printer with Scanner, Copier and Fax - Black or 
Equivalent 
Warranty; 1 Year onsite including parts & labor 

10 
Cash Counting Machine  
 

02 

IMMCULA GNC-275 or Equivalent 

 Packet Cash Counting Machine  

 With Check/Add/Batch/Free Modes 

 Free Counting Mode: All notes in holder are counted and 

displayed by LED 

 Verify Mode: The number of bundled notes is verified 

 Batching Mode: Notes counted according to the preset number, 

which can be programmed with keypad 

 Accumulated Mode: Easy successive counting result can be 

added together 

 High quality motor and vacuum pump make sure the quiet 
working environment 

 Floor vacuum banknote counter is space-saving design 

 Vacuum type bills counting 
High counting speed 2.5s/100 notes 
Warranty; 1 Year onsite including parts & labor 

 

1. Tender will be opened on 07-10-2019 at 11:00 am in the office of In-charge (Personnel & General Services 

Department) State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan, Western Zone, Lahore, in the presence of bidders or their 

authorized agents, who wish to be present on the occasion. 

2. Biding documents can be obtained on payment of Rs.500/- (non-refundable) from the office of the 

undersigned on or before 4
th

 Oct, 2019.  

3. Bids can be submitted on or before October 07, 2019 10.30 a.m. The bids shall be opened the same day 

October 07, 2019 at 11.00 a.m. 

4. Only Sales Tax Registered Firms/Suppliers can participate.  

5. Competent Authority reserves the right to reject any/all items or any/all bid(s) or proposals at any time before award 

of contract. 

6. The quoted price must be irrevocable. 

7. The quoted price must be inclusive of all applicable taxes as per Government Rules. 

8. Security amount must be at least 2% of the total value of the bid money submitted by the bidder in the form of 

CDR/Pay Order/Demand Draft favoring State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan. 

9. Bid Received after the above deadline or without earnest money shall not be accepted. 

10. The Successful bidder will deposit 5% of the qualifying items price in the form of CDR/Demand Draft/Pay Order as 

Performance Guarantee (PPRA rule 39). 
 

11. Validity of the bid will be 90 days from the date of opening of bid, which may be extendable on mutual consent. 



12. Successful bidder/bidders will have to provide quoted items within 15 days at site. 

13. The items mentioned from point 1 to 10 shall be evaluated separately. 

14. The quantity of items may be increased or decreased, if desired so, by the procuring agency. 

15. Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure will be adopted. 

16. Others details will be available in the Tender Documents. 

17. Site visit for certain items may be required. 

 

SECRETARY 

Zonal Procurement Committee, 

Personnel & General Services Department 

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 

2
nd

 Floor, Old Building # 2, Lahore Zone (Western) 

Phone # 042 – 99211733 


